AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
DUDEK

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is made and entered into this 1st day of
October, 2019 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal
corporation (“City”), and DUDEK, a California corporation (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into an agreement on October 2, 2018 for
Consultant to perform a comprehensive evaluation of the Fairview Park Wetlands and Riparian
Habitat Project (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Section 4.1 of the Agreement provides for a term of one (1) year, with the
option to extend the Agreement for one (1) additional one (1) year period; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term for one (1) year, through
October 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant further desire to amend the Scope of Services to include
the additional services set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, City desires to increase Consultant's maximum compensation accordingly.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement shall be extended through October 1, 2020.

2. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include the following additional
services:

Consultant shall develop and coordinate a scope of work with the Orange County
Flood Control District (OCFCD) relating to the repairs required to be made by the
City at OCFCD’s pump station.

3. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended to reflect that Consultant’s total
compensation shall not exceed Eighty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Dollars
($81,900.00).

4. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set forth in
the Agreement.

5. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement not in conflict with this
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signatures appear on following page.]

DUDEK Amendment One
Rev. 11-16



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed
by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

CITY OF COSTA MESA

/%MW /}- Date: ///I ?//3
City Manager & 7
CONSULTANT

£ M% Date: 2% (& 2o/
L / rd

Signature ¢
Dudek

e

13-

Name and Tiﬂgsistant Secretary

ATTEST:

Damdo Grean. 1lisha

City Clerk v

APPRQVED AS TO FORM:
YOZ&MWM Date: //!/5://7

City Attorney”

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Date: /0/é///?

Risk Mahagement

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Date: /‘//'/ //?'
Sy AL

DUDEK Amendment One

Rev. 11-16



DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

Mm 2 W Date:

Acting Parks and Community Services
Director

APPROVED AS TO PURCHASING:

MQ@/‘ Date

Finance Birec'tor

Rev. 11-16

1/8/14

; IoJIZojm

DUDEK Amendment One






